## The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

**NHS Foundation Trust** 

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21037

#### Date sent

04/08/2020

## Subject

CAMHS Community Services, Referral & Treatment Rates 2019-2020

### Details of enquiry

I am seeking information concerning the impact of COVID-19 on Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services. Please provide the following information in the form of an Excel document with a monthly breakdown.

- 1. How many patients do you currently have accessing your CAMHS community services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3)?
- 2. How many patients were discharged from your CAMHS waiting lists in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?
- 3. How many patients have been discharged from CAMHS services in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?
- 4. What were the number of patients accepted for treatment under CAMHS services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3 CAMHS services) each month from February 2019 to May 2020?
- 5. How many referrals have you received for CAMHS treatment each month from February 2019 to May 2020?

# **Response Sent**

		urrently have accessing bur CAMHS community appointments. On average a quarter of our CAMHS services are community appointments. On average a quarter of our CAMHS services are community based.															
1	How many patients do you currently have accessing your CAMHS community services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3)?																
2	How many patients were discharged from your CAMHS waiting lists in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?	We do not discharge patients from our waiting lists, however some patient referrals are not accepted on to the waiting list, due to not meeting referral criteria. There were 20 patients during February 2019 to May 2020 that were not accepted.															
		Feb-19	Mar-19	Apr-19	May-19	Jun-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	Sep-19	Oct-19	Nov-19	Dec-19	Jan-20	Feb-20	Mar-20	Apr-20	May-20
3	How many patients have been discharged from CAMHS services in each month from February 2019 to May 2020?	210	222	200	190	189	310	275	233	241	249	234	278	202	247	273	211
4	What were the number of patients accepted for treatment under CAMHS services (including Tier 2 and Tier 3 CAMHS services) for each month from February 2019 to May 2020	249	253	209	272	287	242	172	273	298	307	216	266	258	274	185	156
	How many referrals have you received for CAMHS treatment each month from February 2019 to May 2020?	249	254	222	254	281	249	185	270	305	323	213	277	281	237	140	182
5		The number of referra in a previous month a	als rece	ived ca	n be lov	ver in a	given r	nonth th	an the r	number a	accepte	d, this i	s becau	ise we r	nay rec	eive a r	eferral